

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pettersen

1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
2 3, 2021, page 1, line 5, strike "**definitions - repeal.**" and substitute
3 "**definitions.**".

4 Page 1, line 22, after "(3)" insert "(a)".

5 Page 2, after line 9 insert:

6 "(b) NOTWITHSTANDING THE REQUIREMENT IN SUBSECTION (3)(a)
7 OF THIS SECTION, THE SELECTED DIAPER DISTRIBUTION CENTERS MAY
8 OPERATE FOR NOT MORE THAN TWELVE MONTHS AFTER WHICH THE STATE
9 DEPARTMENT MUST COMMENCE A SELECTION PROCESS THAT COMPLIES
10 WITH THE "PROCUREMENT CODE", ARTICLES 101 TO 112 OF TITLE 24."

11 Page 2, line 21, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

12 Page 2, strike line 28 and substitute:

13 "(6) FOR STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021-22, AND EACH STATE FISCAL
14 YEAR THEREAFTER, THE".

15 Page 2, line 35, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION.".

16 Page 2, strike line 36.

** ** ** ** **